
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

AM
EN

D
ED

 THE MINISTRY OF JUSTICE
REQUEST FOR TENDER

REF#: MOJ/RW/SMPC-G/9/2022
Renovation Works for the St. Mary Parish

 Court (Gayle)

The Ministry of Justice invites eligible and qualifi ed Contractors to 
submit bids for Renovation Works for the above-stated Project.  

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF CONTRACTORS
To be considered eligible at the time of the tender opening, your 
tender must include the following:
• Valid registration with the Public Procurement Commission 

(PPC) in the Category (s): Building Construction – Grade 4;

• Valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)/Tax Compliance Letter 
(TCL).

Non-compliance with all or any of the two criteria above will 
result in an automatic disqualifi cation of tender.

SCOPE/OBJECTIVE
The Ministry of Justice (MOJ) requires the services of a works 
contractor to undertake demolition, rehabilitation, plumbing and 
electrical works at the courthouse.   

SITE VISIT
A Site Visit will be held at 1300 hours on Thursday,
September 15, 2022 at the courthouse in Gayle, St. Mary.

OTHER BIDDING DOCUMENTS
Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and 
inspect the bidding documents via the GOJ’s e-GP Procurement 
system at https://www.gojep.gov.jm. For assistance regarding 
registration, training on use of system, download of tender 
documents and upload of tender proposals, please contact 
the Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Procurement 
and Asset Policy Unit Customer Care Desk at 876-932-
5220/932-5253; Cellphone# 876-806-5149/806-4581 or email 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

Bidders are urged to commence bid upload at least two (2) 
hours prior to the submission time. The Procuring Entity 
will not be held liable for bids not submitted on time due to 
late commencement of bid upload. At the FIRST SIGN of any 
technical diffi  culties, bidders must contact the  Offi  ce of Public 
Procurement Policy at the numbers above.

Bids are to be submitted electronically via the GOJ’s e-GP 
Procurement System at https://www.gojep.gov.jm by 1400 
hours on Tuesday, September 27, 2022.

Tender opening will be done electronically on the same date 
at 1415 hours. A bid security will be required, both in soft and 
hard copies.

The Original Bid Security document (hard copy) MUST be 
delivered at the Procurement Unit, Ministry of Justice, 61 
Constant Spring Road, Kingston 10, on September 29, two (2) 
days after bid submission date.

AVAILABILITY OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS
Bidding document will be available on the Government of Jamaica 
Electronic Procurement (GOJEP) System and can be downloaded 
as of Tuesday, September 6, 2022.

Contact Information
Director, Procurement
Ministry of Justice
61 Constant Spring Road, Kingston 10
Telephone: 876-906-4923-31

SUBMISSION DEADLINE
Tuesday, September 27, 2022 at 1400 hours 

The Ministry of Justice reserves the right to accept or reject all 
bids.

THE PROJECT IS BEING FUNDED BY GOVERNMENT OF 
JAMAICA.

Tender for Information System
& Technology Audit Review Services 

Scope: Conduct biannual audits of the National Health Fund (NHF) 
Information Systems & Technology, inclusive of Data Management 
for three (3) years.  This assignment has a Fixed Budget.

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Availability of Tender Document: As of September 21, 2022

This is an online managed tender and tender documents and 
Suppliers’ bids will only be made available and accepted via the 
Government Electronic Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). 
No offl  ine (hard copies) bids will be accepted and there will be no 
physical tender box for drop-off  of bids.

To participate in this tender, Suppliers must fi rst be registered 
and know how to use the Electronic Procurement System,
www.gojep.gov.jm.  Please Register on the e-GP System by
selecting the “Register as a supplier” link from the home page.

For assistance and training, please contact the support desk 
at 876-932-5220.

The deadline for submission of tenders is 2:00 p.m. on
October 18, 2022

TENDERS SUBMITTED AFTER THIS TIME AND DATE WILL BE 
AUTOMATICALLY REJECTED BY SYSTEM.


